Approval sheet
Page 1 of 10 ASC_WA02I_V_V01 Dec – 2023
WA02I_V
5%, 1%
Thick Film
General purpose chip resistors array
Anti-Sulfur ASTM B-809 Compliant
Size 0201x2 Flat Type

Size code
WA02: 0201
Type code
I: x2, Flat Array
Resistance code
5% E24 : 2 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
and a blank
10 =100_
220 =221_
Jumper =000_
(“_” means a blank)
1%, E24: 3 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
100 =1000
220 =2200
Tolerance
J : 5%
F  : 1%
P : Jumper
Packaging
code
T : 7” 10kpcs
Reel taping
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
V = Anti-
sulfuration
ASTM B-
809 60’C
1000hrs
Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping 7” reel 10,000pcs per reel,
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 10 ASC_WA02I_V_V01 Dec – 2023
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS
The standard condition for tests shall be in accordance with Sub-clause 4.2, JIS C 5201-1:2011.
The performance shall be satisfied in follows.
No Test items Condition of test (JIS C 5201-1) Performance requirements
1 Visual examination Sub-clause 4.4.1
Checked by visual examination
As in 4.4.1
The Marking shall be legible, as
checked by visual examination
2 Dimension
Resistance
Sub-clause 4.4.2
Sub-clause 4.5
As specified in sub clause 5 of
this specification.
As in 4.5.2
The resistance value shall
correspond with the rated
resistance taking into account the
specified tolerance.
Chip Jumper: 50mΩ max.
3 Voltage proof Sub-clause 4.7
Method 4.6.1.4
Test voltage: Alternating voltage with a peak value
of 1.42 times the insulation voltage.
Duration: 60s±5s
Insulation resistance
Test voltage: Insulation voltage.
Duration: 1 min.
No breakdown or flash over
R≥1GΩ
4 Solderability Sub-clause 4.17
Without ageing
Flux: The resistors shall be immersed in a non-